ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
MANGALAGIRI, ANDHRA PRADESH
EXAMINATION SECTION

F.No: AIIMS/MG/Examcell/2025/46

Date:0£.05.2025

Subject: Schedule of Final MBBS Professional Examination (Supplementary) July, 2025 Session.

SCHEDULE OF FINAL MBBS PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATION (SUPPLEMENTARY) - 2025

Important dates to be noted:

Registration of Examination Application opens on:

Registration of Examination Application closes on:

Last date for Submission of Examination application with payment of Examination fee:

Date of issue of Hall tickets:

Date of commencement of Theory Examination:

Date of Final Theory Examination:

Date of commencement of Practical Examination:

Date of Final Practical Examination:

Publication of Provisional results:

A. THEORY EXAMINATION

23-06-2025
24-06-2025
24-06-2025
27-06-2025
01-07-2025
12-07-2025
14-07-2025
18-07-2025
Last week of July, 2025

Date Day Session Time - Subject
01.07.2025 Tuesday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | General Medicine - I
02.07.2025 | Wednesday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | General Medicine - II
04.07.2025 Friday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | General Surgery - I
05.07.2025 Saturday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | General Surgery - 11
07.07.2025 Monday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Community & Family Medicine - I
08.07.2025 Tuesday EN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Community & Family Medicine - I
10.07.2025 | Thursday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Obstetrics & Gynaecology
12.07.2025 Saturday FN 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Paediatrics

B. PRACTICAL EXAMINATION

Date Day Department Time
14.07.2025 Monday General Medicine
15.07.2025 Tuesday General Surgery
16.07.2025 Wednesday Community & Family Medicine 9 AM Onwards
17.07.2025 Thursday Obstetrics & Gynaecology
18.07.2025 Friday Paediatrics
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Copy for Information to:

The Director, AIIMS, Mangalagiri

All Deans, AIIMS, Mangalagiri

DD (Admin), MS, FA & AO, AIIMS, Mangalagiri

Hostel Superintendent, AIIMS, Mangalagiri

Final MBBS Students (2020 Batch), M01019016 AIIMS, Mangalagiri

The HOD’s of Gen Medicine, Gen Surgery, C & FM, OBGY and Paediatrics, AIIMS Mangalagfri
IT Cell, AIIMS Mangalagiri (for uploading on institute website)

Guard File
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